1 Sponsor: President of the Assembly Carnahan; Vice President of the Assembly Hochhauser; Student 2 Body President Spialek; 3 4 Resolution Authorizing Student Government Association's Co-Sponsorship of BlackSTARR's Men's 5 Recognition Brunch 6 7 WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State 8 University; 9 10 WHEREAS, BlackSTARR has requested that SGA Co-Sponsor an event called BlackSTARR's Men's 11 Recognition Brunch and has requested \$500.00 dollars in assistance; 12 13 WHEREAS, it is the stated goal of BlackSTARR to improve retention and involvement of minority men 14 through recognition and mentoring; 15 16 WHEREAS, the Men's Recognition Brunch will take place on November 15, 2009 and will recognize the 17 work of African American males who have made a difference on campus; 18 19 WHEREAS, BlackSTARR, in working to foster a better relationship with the Student Government 20 Association, has specifically requested that Student Body President Spialek, Student Body Vice President 21 Fettner, Secretary of Diversity Hall, and the Underrepresented Senators attend the event; 22 23 WHEREAS, the event is open to all members of the community; 24 25 WHEREAS, the Student Government Association Executive Committee and the Finance and Allocation 26 Committee has approved the request; 27 28 THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Student Government Association authorizes SGA's co-29 sponsorship and participation in BlackSTARR's Men's Recognition Brunch; 30 31 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs Student 32 Body Executive Director Krug to work with Advisor Olshak to ensure that all appropriated funds are 33 allocated and the logistical arrangements are made accordingly. 34 35 36 Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the 11 day of 37 November . 2009. 38 39 We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the 40 Student Government Association: 41 42 43 44 Matt Spialek, Student Body President Mike Carnahan, President of the Assembly 45 46 47 I hereunto set my hand it witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of 48 the Student Government Association: 49 50 51 Mary McMahon, Secretary of the Assembly Vote: <u>17\_Y 2\_A N</u>